
By:AABucy, Plesa (Senate SponsorA-AZaffirini) H.B.ANo.A371

(In the SenateA-AReceived from the House MayA1,A2023;

MayA1,A2023, read first time and referred to Committee on State

Affairs; MayA19,A2023, reported favorably by the following vote:

Yeas 9, Nays 0; MayA19,A2023, sent to printer.)

COMMITTEE VOTE

AAAAAAAAAAAAAA Yea Nay AbsentA PNV

HughesAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

PaxtonAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

BettencourtAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

BirdwellAAAAAA AAA AAA AAAXAAA AAA

LaMantiaAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

Men¯ndezAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

MiddletonAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

ParkerAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

PerryAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

SchwertnerAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

ZaffiriniAAAAA AAA AAA AAAXAAA AAA

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED

AN ACT

relating to the date of runoff elections.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:

SECTIONA1.AASection 2.025, Election Code, is amended by

amending Subsection (a) and adding Subsection (e) to read as

follows:

(a)AAExcept as provided by Subsection (d) or as otherwise

provided by this code, a runoff election shall be held on a Saturday

designated by the secretary of state [not earlier than the 20th or

later than the 45th day after the date the final canvass of the main

election is completed].

(e)AAA date designated by the secretary of state under this

section for a runoff election:

(1)AAmust be:

(A)AAnot earlier than the 30th day after the date

of the main election; and

(B)AAnot later than the 45th day after the date of

the main election; and

(2)AAmay not:

(A)AAbe a national or state holiday under Section

1.006(f); or

(B)AAhave an early voting period that includes a

national or state holiday under Section 1.006(f).

SECTIONA2.AASection 2.025(b), Election Code, is repealed.

SECTIONA3.AAThis Act takes effect September 1, 2023.

* * * * *

1-1

1-2

1-3

1-4

1-5

1-6

1-7

1-8

1-9

1-10

1-11

1-12

1-13

1-14

1-15

1-16

1-17

1-18

1-19

1-20

1-21

1-22

1-23

1-24

1-25

1-26

1-27

1-28

1-29

1-30

1-31

1-32

1-33

1-34

1-35

1-36

1-37

1-38

1-39

1-40

1-41

1-42

1-43

1-44

1-45

1

https://statutes.capitol.texas.gov/GetStatute.aspx?Code=EL&Value=2.025&Date=5/19/2023
https://statutes.capitol.texas.gov/GetStatute.aspx?Code=EL&Value=1.006&Date=5/19/2023
https://statutes.capitol.texas.gov/GetStatute.aspx?Code=EL&Value=1.006&Date=5/19/2023
https://statutes.capitol.texas.gov/GetStatute.aspx?Code=EL&Value=2.025&Date=5/19/2023

