1-1 By: Bucy, Plesa (Senate Sponsor - Zaffirini) H.B. No. 371 (In the Senate - Received from the House May 1, 2023; 1-3 May 1, 2023, read first time and referred to Committee on State 1-4 Affairs; May 19, 2023, reported favorably by the following vote: 1-5 Yeas 9, Nays 0; May 19, 2023, sent to printer.)

1-6	COMMITTEE VOTE					
1-7		Yea	Nay	Absent	PNV	
1-8	Hughes	Х				
1-9	Paxton	Х				
1-10	Bettencourt	Х				
1-11	Birdwell			Х		
1-12	LaMantia	X				
1-13	Menéndez	X				
1 <b>-</b> 14 1 <b>-</b> 15	<u>Middleton</u> Parker	X X				
1-15	Perry	X				
1-17	Schwertner	X				
1-18	Zaffirini	23		Х		
1 10				73		
1-19		A BILL TO	) BE ENTI	TLED		
1-20	AN ACT					
1-21 1-22 1-23 1-24 1-25 1-26 1-27 1-28 1-29 1-30 1-31 1-32 1-33 1-34 1-35 1-36 1-37 1-38 1-39 1-39 1-39 1-34 1-35 1-36 1-37 1-38 1-39 1-40 1-41 1-42 1-43	of the main election; a (B) 1 the main election; and (2) may no (A) 3 1.006(f); or national or state holid	THE LEGIS a) and a provided a runoff etary of after th gnated by ection: e: not earli nd not later <u>t:</u> pe a nati nave an e lay under	ELATURE O ELATURE O E S S S S S S S S S S S S S	F THE STATE ( tion Code, bubsection ( shall be he ot earlier t the final cany cretary of s the 30th day e 45th day af state holida	is amended e) to read or as other ld <u>on a Satur</u> <del>han the 20t</del> <del>rass of the r</del> tate under <u>after the dat</u> <u>ter the dat</u> y under Sec	l as wise rday <del>h or</del> main this date e of tion es a
1-44	SECTION 3. This			September 1	, 2023.	
1-45		*	* * * *			